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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS           
WASHINGTON, DC  20003-4733 

 

 

2024 Ballot Access Training Sessions 

 
 

The DC Board of Elections Voter Services Division will conduct virtual training sessions for 
candidates, proponents of ballot measures, and petition circulators. The sessions will provide 
an overview of the Board’s guidelines and policies for circulating nominating and ballot measure 
petitions. Attendees will also be able to ask questions about the process and get access to 
additional resources. 
 

Training sessions will take place the second and fourth Tuesday of every month from January 
through August and will last approximately 45 minutes. Trainings will resume in January of 
2025. The schedule for 2024 is as follows: 
 

Date Time Date Time 
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, May 14, 2024 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, May 28, 2024 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, June 11, 2024 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, June 25, 2024 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, July 9, 2024 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, July 23, 2024 12:15 PM 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 12:15 PM Tuesday, August 13, 2024 

Tuesday, August 27, 2024 
12:15 PM 

Tuesday, April 23, 2024  12:15 PM 12:15 PM 
 

 

VIRTUAL TRAINING  
 

Training sessions are virtual on Zoom. Please contact 202.727.2525 or candidate@dcboe.org to 
RSVP. If you cannot attend any of the scheduled sessions, please watch the Ballot Access 
Informational Video, and then follow-up via phone or email with any questions. The video can 
be accessed via the Candidate page of the website: https://dcboe.org/Candidates/Candidate-
Ballot-Access-Information/.  
 

Please visit our website and social media sites for more information: 
 

Website: https://dcboe.org/    
Facebook: District of Columbia Board of Elections 
YouTube: District of Columbia Board of Elections 

Twitter: @Vote4DC Instagram: @Vote4DC 

 

LUNCH AND LEARN  

FOR CANDIDATES, PROPONENTS OF 

BALLOT MEASURES, AND PETITION 

CIRCULATORS 
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